Comm um’é/ Sz/t/vlwrzf Round

Closed 30 September 2025

Successful Applicants

AJEL

ENERGY
TRUST

Funds Approved

Organisation Name

Balloons Over Waikato Trust

Citizens Advice Bureau Hamilton Inc

Diversity Counselling New Zealand

EcoMatters Environment Trust

Families Autism and Behavioural Support Trust
Hamilton Multicultural Services Trust

Hamilton Old Boys Rugby and Sports Club Inc
Hamilton Rowing Club Inc

Insight Endometriosis Charitable Trust
Ngaruawahia Community House Inc

Oho Mauri Solutions Charitable Trust

Orange Sky New Zealand Ltd

Rainbow Hub Waikato

Rauawaawa Kaumatua Charitable Trust

Shama, Ethnic Women's Trust

South East Kirikiriroa Community Association Inc.
Te Kauwhata & Districts Information & Support Centre Inc
Te Ohu Whakaita Charitable Trust

Te Rauhii

Te Riinanga o Kirikiriroa Charitable Trust

Te Tamawai Trust

Te Whare o Te Ata Fairfield/Chartwell Community Centre
The Community Waikato Trust

The Raglan Community House Charitable Trust
Waikato Basketball Council Inc

Waikato Community Lands Trust

Waikato Pacific Business Network

Xtreme Zero Waste Ltd

Zeal Youth Trust Aotearoa

$110,000
$27,500
$57,500
$75,000
$30,000
$40,000
$85,000
$90,000
$50,000
$45,000
$50,000
$30,000
$30,000
$130,000
$60,000
$25,000
$45,000
$60,000
$45,000
$80,000
$25,000
$40,000
$70,000
$35,000
$47,500
$15,000
$20,000
$25,000
$70,000



