Community Support Round

Closed 30 September 2025



Successful Applicants

Organisation Name	Funds Approved
Balloons Over Waikato Trust	\$110,000
Citizens Advice Bureau Hamilton Inc	\$27,500
Diversity Counselling New Zealand	\$57,500
EcoMatters Environment Trust	\$75,000
Families Autism and Behavioural Support Trust	\$30,000
Hamilton Multicultural Services Trust	\$40,000
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby and Sports Club Inc	\$85,000
Hamilton Rowing Club Inc	\$90,000
Insight Endometriosis Charitable Trust	\$50,000
Ngāruawāhia Community House Inc	\$45,000
Oho Mauri Solutions Charitable Trust	\$50,000
Orange Sky New Zealand Ltd	\$30,000
Rainbow Hub Waikato	\$30,000
Rauawaawa Kaumātua Charitable Trust	\$130,000
Shama, Ethnic Women's Trust	\$60,000
South East Kirikiriroa Community Association Inc.	\$25,000
Te Kauwhata & Districts Information & Support Centre Inc	\$45,000
Te Ohu Whakaita Charitable Trust	\$60,000
Te Rauhii	\$45,000
Te Rūnanga o Kirikiriroa Charitable Trust	\$80,000
Te Tamawai Trust	\$25,000
Te Whare o Te Ata Fairfield/Chartwell Community Centre	\$40,000
The Community Waikato Trust	\$70,000
The Raglan Community House Charitable Trust	\$35,000
Waikato Basketball Council Inc	\$47,500
Waikato Community Lands Trust	\$15,000
Waikato Pacific Business Network	\$20,000
Xtreme Zero Waste Ltd	\$25,000
Zeal Youth Trust Aotearoa	\$70,000